
City Council Fees & Charges 2009/10 Fees  for 2009/10
GST Inclusive

Fees and charges set under Section 12 Local Government Act 2002
Fees approved by Council in the 2009-19 Long Term Council Community Plan

See also Fees and charges set under Section 83, Local Government Act 2002 (page YY)

Art Gallery
Curatorial

Photographic reproduction General Mangers discretion to se
Corporate Evening Functions

Standard Fee for all hirers plus set fee
Hire of Auditorium  - part day $300.00
Hire of Auditorium  - day and evening $500.00
Audio / Visual equipment hire including technician - per  part day $300.00
Gallery Tours associated with a venue hire General Mangers discretion to se
Hire of Foyer  - evening 5.05pm to 11.00 pm $1,500.00
Hire of Foyer  -  additional costs after 11.00 pm $500.00

Exhibition fees
Admission fees for special exhibitions General Mangers discretion to se

Gallery Tour charges
Acoustic guide - per person per tour - permanent collection or exhibition $5.00
Prebooked group tours - per student $2.00
Prebooked group tours - per adult $5.00
Art appreciation courses - 4 sessions at 1.5hr - per course fee $60.00
School classes - 1.5 hr session - per person $1.00

Akaroa Museum
Admission charge:
 - Adult $4.00
 - Child under 16 $1.00
 - Family group - Max 2 adults and 4 Children $8.00
 - Student over 16 $3.50
 - Senior citizen (65 and over) $3.50
 - School groups - per person $1.00
Family history, genealogical enquiry $5.00

Library
Stock:

Bestseller collection $5.00

Non-book stock:
Audio Visual Materials:
Singles $1.00
Doubles $2.00
Cancelled Stock General Mangers discretion to se

Non City resident Charges
Adult non resident : additional fee on all loan of items or requests $3.00
Annual subscription as an alternative to the per item charge $100.00

Overdue Fines
per item per day (except bestsellers) $0.50

$15.00
Videos & Bestsellers $0.50

$15.00
Reservations  & interloans

Adults  - per item $2.00
Interloan  - per item $7.00
Urgent interloan - full charge per item   $27.00
Same day holds $2.00

Replacements (General Revenue)
Membership cards: - Adults $5.00
Membership cards: - Children $2.00
Lost stock Replacement cost plus $10 fee
Handling Fee
Cassette and CD cases General Mangers discretion to se

Other services
CINCH annual subscription $50.00
Information products General Mangers discretion to se
Reprographics "
Products "
Bindery "

Parks and Open Spaces 
Nursery Section

Shrubs and Ground Cover
Fast Growing Lines:

Root Trainers/Olive pots $1.95
PB 5
PB 5 - minimum $5.10
PB 5 - maximm $5.45
25 Litre $45.30
35 Litre $58.20
45 Litre $58.20
60 Litre $97.00
80 Litre $122.90
100 Litre $148.80
RX 90 Pots $2.25
RX  1 litre pots $3.15

Slower Growing Lines: As above plus 30%
Open Ground Trees

Faster Growing Lines:
170mm--200mm $15.20
200mm--230mm $16.30
230mm--260mm $18.60
260mm--300mm $21.30
300mm--375mm $31.00
375mm--450mm $44.40

Slower Growing Lines: As above plus 30%
Plants Purchased in

External Supplier cost plus 16.5%
Indoor Plants

Land Drainage
Information & advice 

Plan Sales (together with Waste Management) per A4 sheet $10.00
Garden Parks

Lectures
Lecture and demonstrations $5.00
Garden Club talks at Botanic Gardens (1 hr) $49.00
Garden Club talks at Botanic Gardens with walks (1.5 Hrs) $90.00
Overseas Tour Group talks at Botanical gardens with walk - 1.5 Hrs $180.00

Botanic Gardens
Miscellaneous

Parking Infringements $46.00
Commercial Television and photography $426.00
 - base fee per day or part of (maximum according to the potential for the applicant)
Sale Of Plants $5.00

Aboriculture
Timber and Firewood Sales - per truck load $245.00
Lectures, reports etc for private individuals,  and groups of students $69.00

All Parks City Wide
Miscellaneous

Brochures & Publications up to $50.00
Photocopying $0.20
Horse Grazing  - specific charge at the General Managers discretion $10 - $15

Fairs/Carnivals (Any Park excl Hagley) 
Garage Sales/ Fundraising Events on Parks & Reserves $28.00
Application Fee - all bookings $33.00
Commercial - per day or 1/2 day $208.00
Set Up and dismantle - 50% of daily fee
Bond - Level dependent on nature of activity $200.00 to $5,000.00
Community Groups and Schools, Churches etc $96.00
If financially Supported by Community Board No Charge
Any additional Services - recovered at cost General Mangers discretion to se

Picnics
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City Council Fees & Charges 2009/10 Fees  for 2009/10
GST Inclusive

Fees and charges set under Section 12 Local Government Act 2002
Fees approved by Council in the 2009-19 Long Term Council Community Plan

Small Groups - Less than 20 people - No Booking No Charge
Small Groups - Less than 20 people - booking made $26.00
Medium Groups - 21 to 60 people approx $54.00
Large Groups - 61 to 150 people approx $101.00
Large Groups -150  to 300 people plus bond (see below) $121.00
Large Groups -300 people plus bond (see below) $240.00
Booking Fee for Non Payment on Day $24.00
Picnics - Schools and Church Groups:
Monday to Friday No Charge
Weekends & Stat Holidays up to 20 people No Charge
Weekends & Stat Holidays above 20 people $49.00
Polytechnics and Universities up to 20 people $24.00
Polytechnics and Universities above 20 people $49.00

Ground Markings $93.00

Hockey, Rugby, League, Soccer
Tournaments - daily charge per ground $38.00

(Outside normal Season Competition)
Softball

Tournaments - per Diamond per Day $38.00
(Outside normal Season Competition)

Cricket
Grass Prepared - Season $1,142.00
Junior/ Secondary School Prepared wicket $570.00
(50% of preparation cost only)
Daily Hire - Club prepared/ artificial $38.00

(Outside normal Season Competition)
Artificial - Council Owned - season $492.00
Practice nets per time $14.00
Hagley Park Wickets - CCC Prepared Rep Matches
Level 1 - club cricket / small rep matches - cost per day $220.00
Level 2 - first class domestic 1 day match $946.00
Level 3 - first class domestic 3  or 4 day or 5 day international $649.00
Non CCA  Events/ Charity Match $1,043.00

Associations may receive a 10% discount if account paid within I month of invoice 

Casual Hires - Not Affiliated Clubs
Casual Hires  and Miscellaneous Events - Application Fee $28.00
Hockey, Rugby, League, Soccer $85.00
Touch $42.00
Softball $85.00
Cricket  - Prepared wicket $102.00
Daily Hire - Club prepared - plus payment to club $38.00
Artificial Wicket $38.00
Samoan Cricket $38.00
Korfball $38.00

Athletics
Training Track Season $373.00
Athletic Meetings (Hansens Park) $53.00

Fun Runs
Sponsored Commercial Runs $175.00
Club/ Community  Runs - Hagley Park - Per Day $48.00
Band and Marching Practice $175.00
Ribbon Parades $85.00
Multisport Event - Any Park - Club/ Community Event $48.00

Carparking associated with other Events - 
Any Park (excluding Hagley) $42.00
Any Events or Activities Solely for Children under 15 (Sports Related) No charge

Skateboarding Parks and Basketball Courts (outdoor)
Admin Fee $28.00
Commercial Promotion/ activity 1/2 day $57.00
Commercial Promotion/ activity full day $96.00

River Activities
Administration Fee $28.00
Commercial $57.00
Non Commercial (Community Groups) $28.00

Miscellaneous Non Sporting Events
Commercial Fee plus  Bond $109.00
Non Commercial $49.00

Beach Activities- New Brighton & Sumner
Beach Volleyball - per court/day $17.00
Beach Cricket - pitch/ day $17.00
Beach Soccer - pitch/day $17.00
Beach Dig $49.00
American Football $17.00
Fundraising Activities General Mangers discretion to se
(cost related to restoration)

Filming
Commercial Television and photography $448.00
 - base fee per day or part of
(maximum according to the potential
for the applicant company.)

Filming (all parks/ public areas excl Cathedral Square/ Victoria Square Cashel Mall)
Administration Fee $28.00
Commercial Filming - per venue / 1/2 day $170.00
Commercial Filming - per venue / full day $339.00
Educational Institutions - Admin Fee plus Fee General Mangers discretion to se

Recreation Concessions General Mangers discretion to se

Consents - Commercial Applications $240.00 - $600.00
plus additional charges for time b
on a quotation basis in advance

Regional Parks
Halswell Quarry - stone sales

Flat Stones $220.00
Boulders $44.00

Hagley Park
Mobile Shops: per day $74.00
Mobile Shops: per half day $34.00
Parking Infringements $46.00

Cemeteries
Plot purchases

Childs plot $546.00
Ashes beam $332.00
Full size plot $1,091.00
Side x side $2,183.00
Maintenance Fee - Burial (Each plot opening) $156.00
Maintenance Fee - Ashes (Each plot opening) $42.00

Burial Fees
Stillborn (up to 20 weeks) $101.00
Birth - Up to 12 Months $273.00
12 Months to 6 Years $364.00
6 Years and over $633.00
Ashes Interment $101.00
Additional Burial Fees -Saturday & Public Holidays $460.00
Poor & Destitute $79.00
Disinterment - Adult Casket Greater of $1,125.00 or actual co
Disinterment - Child Casket Greater of $844.00 or actual cos
Disinterment - Ashes Greater of $281.00 or actual cos
Use of lowering device $79.00
Less than 6 hours notice $206.00
Burials after 4.00pm $206.00
Ashes Interment on Saturday - attended by Sexton $143.00
Transfer of burial right $24.00

Memorial Work
New plots $51.00
Additions $21.00

Sports Grounds - Association & Clubs
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Fees and charges set under Section 12 Local Government Act 2002
Fees approved by Council in the 2009-19 Long Term Council Community Plan

Renovating work $27.00

Search Fees
Written Information $24.00

Marine Facilities
Akaroa Wharf

Casual Charter Operators
Rate per surveyed passenger head per vessel per day (Seasonal); $1.40
With a minimum charge per vessel (Seasonal) $383.00
Regular Charter Operators
Rate per surveyed passenger head per vessel (Annual); or $126.00
Minimum charge per vessel (Annual) $633.00

Casual charter operator rate applies for up to 8 weeks. Longer than 8 weeks then operator is considered regular.
Rate excludes berthage. Maximum time alongside wharf is 1 hour.
Operators who do not have alternative overnight berthage will be  charged an additional overnight berthage rate
Where the appropriate fee is paid for this wharf then no additional fee will be charged for the use of any other wharf,
except for Wainui or Diamond Harbour Wharf
Casual charter operators who wish to use the wharf landing must give priority to the regular operator and the scheduled
timetable.

Commercial Operators
Boat Length less than 10m -  Seasonal $383.00
Boat Length less than 10m -  Annual $601.00
Boat Length  greater than 10m -  Seasonal $601.00
Boat Length greater than 10m -  Annual $841.00
Includes fishing, service vessels. Rate applies to those vessels with access to a swing mooring.
Rate provides for set down of catches. Maximum time alongside wharf of 1 hour, apart from maintenance periods.
Seasonal rate applies for 6 months or less consecutive usage.

Passenger Cruise Vessels
Minimum charge per vessel for each visit to Akaroa Harbour
0 - 50 (passenger capacity) $260.00
51 - 150 (passenger capacity) $780.00
151 - 350 (passenger capacity) $1,820.00
351 - 750 (passenger capacity) $3,900.00
751 - 1500 (passenger capacity) $7,800.00
Council reserves the right to negotiate a higher rate depending on the size of the passenger cruise vessel
or the number of annual visits or length of stay.
Passenger cruise operators who wish to use the wharf landing must give priority to the regular
operator and the scheduled timetable.

Commercial/Charter Operator - overnight or temporary berthage
Boat Length less than 10m -  per night $36.00
Boat Length  greater than 10m -  per night $48.00
Rates to apply for a maximum period of 7 consecutive days.  For periods greater than 
7 days are by arrangement with an authorise officer of the Council

Recreation Boats
Per Night $30.00
Private vessels,  not used commercially,  requiring temporary overnight berthage
requiring overnight berthage on a temporary basis.
Maximum stay of 7 nights.  During daylight hours, vessels are only
permitted to lay alongside the wharf for a maximum of 1
hour, unless undertaking maintenance.

Service Vehicles
Per annum fee
Vehicles over 4 tonnes will be required to pay an annual $601.00
access charge to use the Akaroa wharf due to the size and
wear and tear on the wharf:

Wainui Wharf
Commercial Operators
- Seasonal $601.00
- Annual $1,201.00
Casual Charter Operators
Rate per surveyed passenger head per vessel per day $1.30
(Seasonal)
With a minimum charge per vessel (Seasonal) $301.00

Regular Charter Operators
Rate per surveyed passenger head per vessel (Annual); or $96.00
Minimum charge per vessel (Annual) $660.00
Casual charger operator rate applies for up to 8 weeks.
Longer than 8 weeks operator is considered regular.
Rate excludes berthage. Maximum time alongside wharf is 1 hour.

Where the appropriate fee is paid for this wharf then no
additional fee will be charged for the use of any other wharf,
except for Wainui or Akaroa Wharf.

Slipway Fees
Boat ramps subject to fees set by the Council; eg Lyttelton, Purau, Wainui, Duvauchelle and Akaroa
Commercial Users
per month $72.00
per annum (non ratepayer) $168.00
per annum (ratepayer) $108.00
Private/Recreational Users
per day $5.00
per month $48.00
per annum (non ratepayer) $108.00
per annum (ratepayer) $42.00

Diamond Harbour
Mooring (with dinghy shelter) $480.00
Mooring (without dinghy shelter) $361.00

Akaroa Boat Compound
12 months per vessel site $633.00
6 months $393.00
3 months $262.00
Per week $44.00
Per day $9.00
In addition there is an initial licence preparation fee of $25.00 incl GST and a $20 refundable key bond.

Per annum fees are payable by 1 December each year. In addition, an administration fee of $25.00 will be charged on any fee or charge not paid
on its due date to compensate the Council for its costs in recovering or enforcing payments due.

Other Facilities
Should any commercial operator wish to use a marine facility not covered in the above schedule then an appropriate fee will be set by
negotiation General Mangers discretion to se

Recreation and Leisure
Southern Trust - Multi-Sensory Facility

One caregiver free per person
Comprehensive Induction package – minimum of 4 caregivers $30.00
Individual sessions with inducted caregiver (½ hour) $6.00
Individual sessions with inducted caregiver (½ hour)  - beneficiary $4.00
Session with Facility Staff and caregiver $22.00
Group Session (maximum 6, plus 6 caregivers) $30.00
Group Session (maximum 6, plus 6 caregivers) - beneficiary $20.00
additional person in Group Session $2.50
Group Session (maximum 6, plus 6 caregivers plus Facility staff) $35.00
Swim Combo   - Adult $9.00
Swim Combo   - Adult - beneficiary $7.00
Swim Combo   - Child $7.00
Swim Combo   - Child - beneficiary $5.00
Adventure Drama - per person $5.00
All Feet can Dance course $50.00
Adaptive Activities - per person ( minimum 8 people ) $35.00
Santa's Grotto - per person $2.00

Rawhiti Golf Links
Club Annual Subscriptions 
Adult $295.00
Married Couple 85% Monday-Friday $500.00
Junior 18 yrs to 21 yrs inclusive $92.00
Midweek $204.00
Junior under 18 $38.00
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GST Inclusive

Fees and charges set under Section 12 Local Government Act 2002
Fees approved by Council in the 2009-19 Long Term Council Community Plan

9 Hole membership $145.00
Note: 2.5% discount on club subscriptions paid to Council by 15 June each year.

Round Fees, no discount 
18 Holes, includes weekends and stats $18.00
18 Holes, Monday - Friday $15.00
9 Holes $13.00
Concessions can apply to Group Bookings
Tournament Fees General Mangers discretion to se
Concession Card x 5 $70.00
Concession Card x 10 $130.00
Children under 16 50% Discount
Social League 50% Discount
Students with Identification $2.00 Discount
Community Service Card, KiwiAble Card and NZ Supercard Holders $2.00 Discount

QEII Golf Park
Weekday

Adults $10.00
Juniors $5.00
Pensioners $7.00

Weekend and Holiday
Adults $12.00
Juniors $6.50

Childcare Facilities
QE II Preschool - Fees $5.00

$38.00
$170.00

Tuam Street Early Learning Centre - Fees $5.00
$40.00

$180.00

Pioneer Early Learning Centre - Fees $5.00
$38.00

$170.00

Community Halls
Base charge - all Council managed Community Halls

Usage Type:
Not for profit community programmes  - with or without nominal entrance fee

Category A - see below $7.50
Category B $7.50
Category C $6.00

Self Employed Tutors & Franchised programmes - entrance fee charged
Category A $10.00
Category B $10.00
Category C $7.50

Private social events - family functions
Category A $40.00
Category B $25.00
Category C $15.00

Commercial events -hires by corporates, government, and seminars
Category A $75.00
Category B $50.00
Category C $30.00

Community Events - with door charges or prepaid tickets
Including organisation run dances, social events & concerts

Category A $35.00
Category B $25.00
Category C $15.00

Weekend Event Hire (Friday and Saturday night hireage from 6pm to midnight for the following venues)
North New Brighton War Memorial & Community Centre (Upstairs) $220.00
North New Brighton War Memorial & Community Centre (Downstairs) $150.00
Templeton Community Centre $175.00
Harvard Lounge $175.00

Additional charges for halls
Bond for events - refund subject to condition of the facility after the event $300.00
Security charge - to ensure the facility has been vacated $18.00
Additional costs for materials & services associated with a facility hire General Mangers discretion to se

Definition and scope:
Category A  Facilities - large facilities with capacity for more than 50 people:

Templeton Community Centre
North New Brighton War Memorial & Community Centre (Upstairs)

         Bishopdale Community Centre (Main Hall)

Category B  Facilities - large facilities with capacity for more than 50 people:
Fendalton Community Centre (Hall)
Fendalton Community Centre (Auditorium)
Harvard Lounge
Parklands Community Centre (Recreation Hall)
Riccarton Community Centre (Downstairs Hall)

         Bishopdale Community Centre (Meeting Roomsl)
        Wainoi / Aranui Family Centre (Main Hall)
         Hire of 2 of the "C" sized facility spaces

Category C  Facilities - smaller facilities with capacity for less than 50 people:
         Abberley Hall
         Avice Hill
         Richmond Community Centre
         Wainoi/Aranui Activity Centre

Fendalton Community Centre (Seminar Rooml)
North New Brighton War Memorial & Community Centre (Downstairs)

         Parklands Community Centre (Lounge)
Riccarton Community Centre (Upstairs Hall)
Riccarton Community Centre (Community Room)
Riccarton Community Centre (Ex Mayors Lounge)
Templeton Community Centre (Supper Room)
Waimairi Community Centre (Small Room)
Waimairi Community Centre (Large Room)

        Wainoi / Aranui Family Centre (Lounge and Office 1)
        Aranui Family Centre (Office 2)

Holiday Programs $15.00

Community Recreation Programmes - cost recovery fee General Mangers discretion to se

Bottle Lake Forest Park
Mountain Bike Events - 1 Off $48.00
Mountain Bike Events - Series $96.00
Fun Runs/ Orienteering - per day $46.00

Miscellaneous Sports Events General Mangers discretion to se

Cathedral Square and Cashel Mall Amphitheatre and Victoria Square Amphitheatre
Non Commercial Groups

Fee Per Day
Street Appeals No charge
Market Stalls $49.00
Parades $27.00
Petitions/ Surveys $27.00
Raffles -  First day charge $27.00
Raffles -  After first Day/ per day charge $11.00
Rallies $27.00
Displays $27.00
Launches/ Promotions $27.00
Other non-commercial uses (per half day) $84.00
Late Application Fee (Discretionary) $33.00
Filming  Full Day $27.00

Commercial
Administration fee $33.00
Commercial (per hour) $121.00
Parades $60.00
Filming - Application Fee $33.00
Filming Per Half Day $218.00
Filming Full day $448.00

Concerts, Events, Product Launches, Displays
Commercial 
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Admin Fee $55.00
Venue Hire 2 hrs or less $27.00
Venue Hire 1/2 Day $109.00
Venue Hire Full Day $218.00

Concerts, Events, Product Launches, Displays
Commercial -  Proceeds to Charity
Admin Fee $55.00
Venue Hire 2 hrs or less $17.00
Venue Hire 1/2 Day $27.00
Venue Hire Full Day $55.00

City Council Funded Events
Admin Fee $55.00
Venue Hire 2 hrs or less $11.00
Venue Hire 1/2 Day $17.00
Venue Hire Full Day $27.00

Major Events (Can be core funded)
Fees by Negotiation based on North Hagley Park Rates

Cathedral Square Licence fee Applications
3 month :Licence $164.00
6 month Licence $274.00
more than 6 month Licence $437.00

Electricity - All Users Actual cost recovered
Set Up and dismantle - Same charges as for  hire

Bond
Major Events $1,500.00 to $5,,000.00
Minor Events (Discretionary) $274.00
Non Commercial Events (Discretionary) $218.00

Hagley Park
Banner Frame Hire (for use by Hagley Park Events Only)

Weekly Hire per frame $27.00
Bond (per hire) $218.00

Rugby Clubrooms  (separate hire only)
Per Day Hire $55.00
Weekly charge General Mangers discretion to se

Non Commercial Park Hire
Application Fee                   50 - 2,500 $60.00
Application Fee                   2,500 - 5,000 $121.00
Application Fee                   5,000 + $180.00
3 Fees are discretionary to individual units:
Carparking Unit Admin Fee * General Mangers discretion to se

City Streets Admin Fee* General Mangers discretion to se
Ground Mark Out Fee & Consultation * (Parks) $240.00
Event Day Charge
50 - 1,000 $121.00
1,000 - 2,500 $180.00
2,501 - 7,500 $240.00
7,501 - 15,000 $301.00
15,001 - 25,000 $361.00
25,001 - 50,000 $420.00
50,000 + $480.00
Set up and dismantle days $60.00

Carparking  fee paid to CCC (based on car counter) $1.00
Maximum Car Park Fee by Event Organiser $3.00
Bond refundable if no damage occurs $200.00 - $5000.00
Dependent on the Nature of the Activity

Hagley Park Commercial 1 Park Hire
Application Fee                   50 - 2,500 $306.00
Application Fee                   2,500 - 5,000 $613.00
Application Fee                   5,000 + $917.00
Carparking Unit Admin Fee * $180.00
City Streets Admin Fee* $84.00
Ground Mark Out Fee & Consultation * (Parks) $240.00
Note Above 3 Fees are discretionary to individual units
Event Day Charge
50 - 1,000 $306.00
1,001 - 2,500 $612.00
2,501 - 7,500 $1,223.00
7,501 - 15,000 $1,835.00
15,001 - 25,000 $4,292.00
25,001 - 50,000 $7,350.00
51,000 + $12,247.00
Set up and dismantle days $245.00
Carparking  fee paid to CCC (based on car counter) $1 per car
Maximum Car Park Fee by Event Organiser $3 per car
Bond refundable if no damage occurs $200.00 - $5000.00
Dependent on the nature of the activity

Hagley Park Commercial 2 Park Hire
Application Fee                   50 - 2,500 $245.00
Application Fee                   2,500 - 5,000 $426.00
Application Fee                   5,000 + $612.00
Carparking Unit Admin Fee * $180.00
City Streets Admin Fee* $84.00
Ground Mark Out Fee & Consultation * (Parks) $240.00
Note Above 3 Fees are discretionary to individual units

Event Day Charge
50 - 1,000 $245.00
1,001 - 2,500 $366.00
2,501 - 7,500 $612.00
7,501 - 15,000 $917.00
15,001 - 25,000 $2,140.00
25,001 - 50,000 $3,675.00
50,001 + $6,127.00
Set up and dismantle days $210.00
Carparking  fee paid to CCC (based on car counter) $1 per car
Maximum Car Park Fee by Event Organiser $3 per car
Bond refundable if no damage occurs $200.00 - $5000.00
Dependent on the nature of the Activity

Hagley Park Commercial 3 Park Hire
Application Fee                   50 - 2,500 $186.00
Application Fee                   2,500 - 5,000 $336.00
Application Fee                   5,000 + $492.00
Carparking Unit Admin Fee * $121.00
City Streets Admin Fee* $84.00
Ground Mark Out Fee & Consultation * (Parks) $240.00
Note Above 3 Fees are discretionary to individual units
Event Day Charge
50 - 1,000 $180.00
1,001 - 2,500 $240.00
2,501 - 7,500 $306.00
7,501 - 15,000 $366.00
15,001 - 25,000 $426.00
25,001 - 50,000 $552.00
50,001 + $673.00

Power Box Maintenance  Fee - per Event
1 Power Box hired $60.00
2 Power Boxes hired $121.00
3 power Boxes or more hired $240.00
Bond for Key access $60.00
Electricity Usage per Kw/hr (based on reading) $0.24

Set up and dismantle days $180.00

Carparking  fee paid to CCC (based on car counter) $1 per car
Maximum Car Park Fee by Event Organiser $3 per car
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Bonds
Bond refundable if no damage occurs $200.00 - $5000.00
Dependent on the nature of the activity
The imposition of a bond on bookings is to enable the Council General Mangers discretion to se
to recover expenses incurred to rectify any damage or clean up
costs related directly or indirectly to the organisation making the booking

Recreation and Sport Centres

Multi Membership : Pool, Fitness
Adults x 12 months $595.00
Adults x 6 months $335.00
Adults x 3 months $185.00
Beneficiary x 12 months $445.00
Beneficiary x 6 months $250.00
Beneficiary x 3 months $140.00

Swim
Adult $5.00
Beneficiaries $4.00
Children $3.00
Additional child $2.50
Parent/caregiver with preschooler $3.00
School Student $2.50
School Group - Minimum charge $1.50
Family of 4 (2 Adults, 2 children) $13.00
Family of 3 (1 adult, 2 children) $9.00
Family of 2 (1 adult, 1 child) $6.50

Aquafit, Aerobics, Group Exercise (yoga pilates, stretch, Tai Chi etc)
Adult $8.00
Beneficiary $6.50
Adult 10 Concessions/ Block $72.00
Beneficiary 10 Concessions / Block $60.00

SwimSmart
Adults, Child, Pre Schooler $8.50
Beneficiary $7.00
Individual lessons 15 mins $18.00
Shared lessons - 15 minutes $12.00
Parent and Child $8.00
Beneficiary $6.50

Pool Memberships: (single facility)
Adult x 3 months $130.00
Adult x 6 months $235.00
Adult x 12 months $420.00
Beneficiary x 3 months $100.00
Beneficiary x 6 months $175.00
Beneficiary x 12 months $315.00

Pool Concessions
Child x 10 $25.00
Child x 20 $45.00
Child x 50 $100.00
Adult x 10 $45.00
Adult x 20 $80.00
Beneficiary x 10 $36.00
Beneficiary x 20 $64.00

Pool Hire
25 Metre – lane per hour plus admission $15.00
50 Metre – lane per hour plus admission $30.00
Dive Pool –Per hour plus admission fee $75.00

Suburban Pools
Adult $2.00
Child  $2.00

Fitness  Memberships: (single facility) 
Adult x 3 months $150.00
Adult x 6 months $270.00
Adult x 12 months $475.00
Beneficiary x 3 months $115.00
Beneficiary x 6 months $200.00
Beneficiary x 12 months $360.00

Fitness Casual:
Adult Casual $10.00
Beneficiary Casual $8.00
Assessment Programme preparation $35.00

Fitness Concession
Adult x 10 $90.00
Beneficiary x 10 $70.00

Recreation Programmes:
Children $6.50
Tumble times $3.00
Tumble times for 2 children $5.00
Older Adults Gentle Exercise $4.00
Specialist Programmes - based on costs General Managers discretion to s

Outdoor Stadia: per hour:
QEII Athletics Stadium - $100.00

No 2 ground basic hire- per hour $40.00
Major Events  By negotiation General Mangers discretion to se
Per head by negotiation General Mangers discretion to se

Indoor Stadia: (per hour)
Pioneer, QEII $105.00
Pioneer, QEII Commercial $180.00

Cowles $70.00
Cowles Commercial $120.00

Equipment Hire:
Standard equipment (racquets, balls) - priced to cover costs and equipment replacement General Mangers discretion to se
Specialist equipment (timing devices) - priced to cover costs and equipment replacement General Mangers discretion to se

Retail sales prices General Mangers discretion to se

Corporate Membership Recreation and Sports Centres
10-25 people 10% discount
26-50 people 15% discount
51+ people 20% discount

Other group memberships by negotiation (includes community, sport, education, cultural groups etc).

Banks Peninsula charges - where not elsewhere included

Open Space Amenity
Recreation Grounds - Akaroa, Diamond Harbour and Lyttelton
Seasonal Users (including use of pavillion) - for season $535.00
Seasonal Users (excluding use of pavillion) - for season $260.00
Akaroa Netball / Tennis Courts General Mangers discretion to se
Akaroa Croquet Club General Mangers discretion to se

Casual Users with exclusive use of the Ground only
Commercia Use - Half day $55.00
Commercial Use - Full day $110.00
Community / Charitable Use - Half day $17.00
Community / Charitable Use - Full day $30.00

Casual Users with exclusive use of the Ground and Building Areas
Commercial Use - Half day $135.00
Commercial Use - Full day $270.00
Community / Charitable Use - Half day $30.00
Community / Charitable Use - Full day $55.00

Note - additional charges will be made for cleaning, materials and supplies etc General Mangers discretion to se

Bonds - Seasonal Users Key Bond $20.00
Occasional Users Bond - dependent on event - minimum $250.00
Occasional Users Bond - dependent on event - maximum

Lyttelton Recreation Centre - Regular Bookings
Sports Gym Adult Group per hour $20.00
Sports Gym Child Group per hour $15.00
Sports Gym Commercial per hour $32.00
Sports Gym Function (9 hrs +) $180.00
Hall Adult Group per hour $15.00
Hall Child Group per hour $11.25
Hall Commercial per hour $24.00
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City Council Fees & Charges 2009/10 Fees  for 2009/10
GST Inclusive

Fees and charges set under Section 12 Local Government Act 2002
Fees approved by Council in the 2009-19 Long Term Council Community Plan

Hall Function (9 hrs +) $135.00
Meeting Room Adult Group per hour $12.00
Meeting Room Child Group per hour $9.00
Meeting Room Commercial per hour $19.20
Meeting Room Function (9 hrs +) $108.00
Function Whole Complex (9 hrs +) $400.00
Key Bond $20.00

Akaroa Amenities
Hire of Gaiety Hall Supper Room:
Community or Youth Organisation Function
Each Hour (or part hour) thereafter to 4.0 hours $7.50
Half Day or Evening (max 4.0 hours $25.00
Whole Day >4.0 hours $45.00
Further Discount for >2 days consecutive 20%

Commercial Functions
Each Hour (or part hour) thereafter to 4.0 hours $15.00
Half Day or Evening (max 4.0 hours) $50.00
Whole Day >4 hours $90.00
Further Discount for >2 days consecutive 20%

Hire of whole complex at Gaiety Hall
Community or Youty Organisation Function
Each Hour (or part hour) thereafter to 4.0 hours $17.50
Half Day or Evening (max 4.0 hours) $45.00
Whole Day >4.0 hours $75.00
Further Discount for >3 days consecutive 20%

Commercial Functions
Each Hour (or part hour) thereafter to 4.0 hours $35.00
Whole Day or Evening (max 4.0 hours) $130.00
Whole Day >4.0 hours $250.00
Further Discount for >2 days consecutive 20%

Banks Peninsula Reserves
Triathalon and Duathalon use of Council Maintained areas
Up to 4 hours - beach and slipway usage $55.00
4 to 8 hours - beach and slipway usage $110.00
Approval of traffic management plans $110.00

Economic Development
International Relations

Standard vist briefing - one hour minimum fee $120.00
Site vist to facilities - escorted - one hour minimum $180.00
Technical vist - expert staff and written material - administration charge $60.00

Plus per hour - one hour minimum $250.00
Souvenir book $30.00
Morning tea $3.75

Regulatory Services 
City Plan

$100.00
$80.00

Replacement Pages (from 8 May 99) $100.00

A1 black and white $10
A1 coloured    $25

Building Consent List (monthly publication) $16.00/copy

City Waste and Water Supply  
Sales of Plans  levied per A4 Sheet $10.00

Major Zoning Pattern maps (from City Plan)

Hosting visiting delegations

Sales of Plan:  - Former CCC area
Sales of Plan:  - Former Banks Peninsula area
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